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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MEGHALAYA
(An Institute of National Importance under Ministry of Education)

No. NITMGH/AA/Academic Calendar/2023-24/43%

Notification

Dated 14.11.2023

The Academic Calendar of the Institute for Academic Year 2023-24 is hereby notified as follows:-
Academic Calendar for Spring 2024

Online Course Registration

— i
Jan 04-07, 2024 (Thr-Sun)

2 | Last Date of Online Course Registration with Fine Jan 08-12, 2024 (Mon-Fri)

3 | Commencement of Classes Jan 22, 2024 (Mon)

4 | Lesson Plan to be provided to the IQAC by the Depariment by: Feb 02, 2024 (Fri)

5 | Last Date for Grade Change Appeal Feb 06, 2024 (Tue)

6 | Ph.D Comprehensive Exam Feb 21, 2024 (Wed)

7 | Research Conclave Feb 28-29 2024 (Wed- Thr)

8 | Ph.D Comprehensive Exam Result Submission by Mar 01, 2024 (Fri)

9 | Class Test-1 to be completed by: Mar 01, 2024 (Fri)

10 | Mid Term Examination Mar 11-16, 2024 (Mon- Sat)

11 | Mid Term Marks Display Mar 26-27, 2024 (Tue-Wed)

12 | Institute Cultural Festival (Shishir) Mar 28 — 30,2024 (Thr — Sat)

13 | Institute Day Apr 01, 2024 (Mon)

14 | Class Test-2 to be completed by May 03, 2024 (Fri)

15 | Display of Internal Marks May 09-10, 2024 (Thr-Fri)

16 | Last Day of Classes May 13, 2024 (Mon)

17 | Pre-Registration Counselling with Faculty Advisors May 13-15, 2024 (Mon-Wed)
= 18 | End Term Examinations May 17-24, 2024 (Fri-Fri)

19 E/)I/.Tech & M.Sc Project Presentations &Viva voce to be Completed May 29, 2024 (Wed)

20 | Ph.D Progress Seminar te be completed by May 31, 2024 (Fri)

1 ;}dfi?;gSmeiSSion by the Department afier analysing in the DAC May 30, 2024 (Thr)

22 | Result Analysis by UG-PEC and PG-PEC May 31- June 03 , 2024 (Fri- Mon)

23 | Declaration of Results June 05, 2024 (Wed)

24 | Course File to be provided to the IQAC by the Department by: June 11, 2024 (Tue)

25 | Summer Break/Internship Programme May 25 — July 28, 2024 (Sat-Sun)

26 | Online Eourse Registration for Autumn 2024 July 12-15, 2024 (Fri-Mon)

27 | Last Date of Registration with Fine B N July }_{?;295 2024 (Tue-Sat)

28

Commencement of Classes for Autumn 2024

July 30, 2024 (Tue)
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Summer Term (ST) and Special Exam (SE) {SE- only for Final Year B.Tech}

1 | Online Registration (ST & SE) | Jun 07-08, 2024 (Fri-Sat)
2 | Display of the list of Selected Students Jun 10, 2024 (Mon)

3 Commencement of Classes (ST) - [ Jun 12,2024 (Wed)

4 Mid Term Examinations (ST) Jul 08-11, 2024 (Mon-Thr)
5 End Term Examinations (ST & SE) Jul 22-25, 2024 (Mon-Thr)
6 | Submission of Grades (ST) | Jul26,2024 (Fr)
7 | UGPEC, PGPEC Meceting T | Jul29,2024 Mon)

8

Declaration of Results (ST & SE) | Jul 29, 2024 (Mon)

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.
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Asst. Registrar (AA)



